R E G I O N E  C A M P A N I A
P r o v i n c i a  d i  A v e l l i n o
C O M U N I  D I  L a c e d o n i a  ( A V )  –  M o n t e v e r d e  ( A V )
PROGETTO
PROGETTO DI REBLADING DEL
PARCO EOLICO LACEDONIA-MONTEVERDE (39,60 MW)
 PROGETTO DEFINITIVO
COMMITTENTE:

performance of the blade should be satisfactory with the existing control
system/algorithm.
 ECN-X--12-041 confidential  9
2
Airfoils selection
The selection of the airfoils to be installed along the blade plays a crucial role during the
design of a blade. In the present project, instead of existing airfoils, special airfoils have
been used, specifically designed for this blade. The complete discussion about these
geometries (named ECN-G2-xx) can be found in [2]; here, only the shapes and the main
aerodynamic characteristics are illustrated.
Figure 1: ECN-G2-xx airfoils. Comparison between the geometries
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
ECN-G2-40 ECN-G2-35 ECN-G2-28 ECN-G2-25 ECN-G2-21 ECN-G2-18 Thickness
(%)
Airfoil ID
40 ECN-G2-40
35 ECN-G2-35
28 ECN-G2-28
25 ECN-G2-25
21 ECN-G2-21
18 ECN-G2-18
10
Figure 2: Lift curves of the ECN-G2-xx airfoils
Figure 3: Efficiency curves of the ECN-G2-xx airfoils
0.00